FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE STUDENTS JOINING FROM 2023-24

For M. Des. Programme

- Indian National Students

All figures in INR)

A (2023-24) (2024-25) 025-26)
Sem-1 Sem-2 |Sem-3 |Sem-4 |Sem-5
A: Tuition Fees 2,13,500( 2,13,500| 2,13,500] 2,13,500( 2,13,500
TOTAL-A 2,13,500] 2,13,500( 2,13,500| 2,13,500( 2,13,500
B: Other Charges
i) Irjsurance (Personal 200 ) 200 ) )
Accident)
ii) Student Activity Fund 1,000 - 1,000 - -
iii) Film Club * 200 - 200 - -
iv) Alumni Fee - - - - 5,000
TOTAL-B 1,400 - 1,400 - 5,000
F Without Hostel
e o e 2,14,900| 2,13,500| 2,14,900| 2,13,500/ 2,18,500
Charges (A+B)
Rs.17,500/- for only Gandhinagar Campus.
C: Hostel Charges Ahmedabad and Bengaluru Campuses are Non-
Residential Campus.
D: Mess Charges Will be i-nformed in the beginning of the each
Academic Year
E: Students Refundable Rs.10,000/- to be paid once in the beginning of the
Deposit first semester

* Subject to change



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE STUDENTS JOINING FROM 2023-24

" For M. Des. Programme
For SAARC & African Countries, Cambodia, Laos, Myanmar and Vietnam Candidates

(Ali figures in USD)

(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
Particulars
Sem-1 Sem-2 Sem-3 Sem-4 Sem-5
A: Tuition Fees 2,910 2,910 2,910 2,910 2,910
Total - A 2,910 2,910 2,910 2,910 2,910
B: Total of Other Charges as under:
i) Insurance (Personal Accident) 17 17
ii) Student Activity Fund
iii) Film Club
Alumni Fee (in last semester) 61
| Total - B 17 0 17 0 61
Fees Without Hostel Charges (A+B) 2,927 2,910 2,927 2,910 2,971
. USD $ 213/- for only Gandhinagar Campus. Ahmedabad and
£=Hastel tharges Bengaluru Campuses are Non-Residential Campus.
D: Mess Charges Will be informed in the beginning of the each Academic Year
E: Student Deposit (Refundable) USD 124/- is to be paid once (in the beginning of the first
semester)

For REST OF THE WORLD CANDIDATES

(Al figures in USD)

(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26)
Particulars
Sem-1 Sem-2 Sem-3 Sem-4 Sem-5
A: Tuition Fees 6,410 6,410 6,410 6,410 6,410
Total - A 6,410 6,410 6,410 6,410 6,410
B: Total of Other Charges as under:
i) Insurance (Personal Accident) 7 13
ii) Student Activity Fund
ili) Film Club
Alumni Fee (in last semester) 61
Total-B 17 0 17 0 61
Fees Without Hostel Charges (A+B) 6427 | 6,410 | 6,427| 6,410 6,471
. USD $ 213/- for only Gandhinagar Campus. Ahmedabad and
C Hastel Charpss Bengaluru Campuses are Non-Residential Campus.
D: Mess Charges Will be informed in the beginning of the each Academic Year
E: Student Deposit (Refundable) USD 124/- is to be paid once (in the beginning of the first
semester)

Above fee structure is tentative as rate of exchange for USD is taken @ Rs.82.28 per USD for calculation of charges other than
Tuition Fee. At the time of issuing fee notice, the prevailing exchange rate will be taken into account for the calculation of
charges other than Tuition Fee. The remittance charges for transferring fees and other charges from outside India have to be

horne by the student. é |
FEES MANAGEMENT CELL, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN





